96
100/200V Sigma II Servo System
SG
D
H
Servo A
m
plifiers
Model Number Designation
Sigma II Series
SGDH Servo Amplifier
Rated Output
Power Supply
A: 200V
B: 100V
F: 100V (for SGM�H-04A
motors only)
Amplifier
Model
Capacity
kW (HP)
AC Supply
Phases
A3 0.03 (0.04)
1
A5 0.05 (0.07)
01 0.10 (0.13)
02 0.20 (0.27)
04 0.40 (0.54)
08 0.75 (1.0)
15 1.5 (2.0)
05 0.5 (6.7)
3
08 0.75 (1.0)
10 1.0 (1.3)
15 1.5 (2.0)
20 2.0 (2.7)
30 3.0 (4.0)
50 5.0 (6.2)
60 6.0 (8.0)
75 7.5 (10)
1A 11 (15)
1E 15 (20)
Options
S: Single Phase*
Model
E: Speed, Torque, and
Position Control
* Only required for single-phase
 sizes 08 and 15.
SGDH- A E  -
100/200V Sigma II Servo Systems
SG
D
H
Se
rv
o
A
m
pl
ifi
er
s
97
SGDH Amplifier Ratings and Specifications
Notes: * The power voltage must not exceed 230V +10% (253V).  If it is likely that it will exceed this limit, use a step-down
transformer.  For types SGDH-08AE-S and SGDH-15AE-S, voltage is 200 to 230V + 10% -5%.